© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS500410 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 2000
Revised March 2005
7
4
L
C
X

should be tied to VCC through a pull-up resistor: the minimum value or the
resistor is determined by the current-sourcing capability of the driver.
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Logic Symbol
Pin Descriptions
Connection Diagram
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74LCXZ2245WM M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74LCXZ2245SJ M20D Pb-Free 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74LCXZ2245MSA MSA20 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package (SSOP), JEDEC MO-150, 5.3mm Wide
74LCXZ2245MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
Pin Names Description
OE Output Enable Input
T/R Transmit/Receive Input
A0–A7 Side A Inputs or 3-STATE Outputs